GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6103
ANSWERED ON:14.05.2012

RECRUITMENT RALLY
Kodikunnil Shri Suresh

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received complaints regarding army recruitment rallies held in various parts of the country from time- to-time;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the role of middlemen has been reported in the recruitment rallies;
(d) if so, whether inquiry has been conducted into the matter;

(e) if so, the details thereof; and

() the steps taken by the Government to ensure transparency in the recruitments?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRIA.K. ANTONY)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) to (e): During the last year (2011) and the current year, five cases / complaints relating to involvement of middlemen / touts including a case of fake domicile certificate racket in National Capital Region of Delhi have been reported. Appropriate action through the police has been taken in four cases and in one case, the individual has been advised to file F.LR. against the tout.

(f) Details of steps taken to ensure transparency in recruitments are annexed.
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